SOUTH ZONE BILLING CENTRE YRa gur fm fafies

. . [ WA FTFR &1 3554 )
CMTS, 2nd Floor, D-TAX Building BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
BSNL, Cantonment, Trichy- 620 001. A Gow. of Incia Enterprse)

Ph No:0431-2411616,Fax: 2419599

No: DGM/B&IT/CMTS/ GSM Configuration/2013-14/55 dt at TR The 29.01.14

To:
The General Manager (NWO-CM)
Coimbatore/Chennai/Bangalore/Trivandrum/Hyderabad.

Sub: Rationalization of tariff under postpaid mobile services -reg.
Ref.No : 26-18/2009-R&C circular No.T&C-CM No.72/13-14 dt 07-01-14

With reference to the above cited letter, 'Plan 175' and 'Plan Add on 175’
are withdrawn in the biling system w.e.f 01/02/2014. Tariff for the following
corporate plans are revised w.e.f 01.02.14 as given below. The tariff revision is
applicable for CDMA GSM alternate plans also.

1)

Sl. Particulars Plan-99 | Plan-225 Plan-325  Plan-525
No.

1 Freebies offered per month
1.1 | Free Calls wothRs. = e
Free Calls Local +STD in Min ( Applicable in Home LSA and
1.1.1 | roaming)

1.2 Free SMS worth Rs.

Free SMS Local and National (Applicable in Home LSA and |
1.2.1 | roaming) NA NA [ NA NA
1.3 Free Local Calls
1.4 Free STD Calls
1.5 | a) Free I/C Calls while Roaming in Min
1.5 | b) Free O/G Calls while Roaming in Min

1.6 | Free SMS (Local/National) in Nos.

1.7 | Free GPRS Usage in Home LSA (MB) Nil 200MB 250 MB 500 MB
1.8 Free Usage Value in Rs. 60 200 300 490
Call charges Rs./Min Rs./Sec Rs./Min Rs./Min
2 Pulse rate for Local & STD call 60 sec 1sec 15 sec 15 sec
2.1 Local Calls
2:3:4 On-net 0.70 0.010 0.30 0.30
2.1.2 | Off-net 0.70 0.012 0.50 0.30
2.1.3 | Reduced call charges NA NA NA NA
2.1.4 | Night Calling (Own Network) NA NA NA NA
2.2 STD Calls
221 | On-net 0.90 0.012 0.50 0.40
2.2.2 | Off-net 0.90 0012 0.50 0.40
2.2.3 | Reduced call charges NA NA NA NA
2.2.4 | Night Calling (Own Network) NA NA NA NA
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3 SMS Charges in Rs./SMS (max 160 character) Plan-99 Plan-225 Pian-325 | Plan-525
311 Local 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.30
&2 National 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.50
3.1.3 International 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

4 CUG / VPN Charges :

I Local CUG : Fixed Monthly CUG/VPN charges per

connection in Rs.
Group Size : Plan-99 | Plan-225 Plan-325 | Plan-525

a) 03-25 80 70 50 5

b) 26-249 60 50 30 5

c) 250-599 40 30 15 5

d) 600-999 20 15 10 5

e) >999 5 5 5 5

All other tariff not mentioned above will remain same.

2) The following Annual payment option for Voice plans and data plans are
made available for south zone w.e.f 01/02/2014.

Data Add- Total FMC for 12 months Annual advance payment option
on packs (excl. of S.T) (excl. of S.T)
Rs.125/- Rs. 1,500 Rs. 1410
Rs.225/- Rs. 2,700 Rs. 2,543
Rs.501/- Rs. 6,012 Rs. 5,639
Rs.666/- Rs. 7,992 Rs 7496
Rs.901/- Rs. 10,812 Rs. 10,141
Rs.1711/- Rs. 20,532 Rs. 19,258
Plan EMC Total FMC for 12 months Annual advance payment option
~ (excl. of S.T) (excl. of S.T)
Plan-99 Rs. 1,188 Rs. 1,115
Plan-145 Rs. 1,740 Rs. 1,632
Plan-149 Rs. 1,788 Rs. 1677
Plan-225 Rs. 2,700 Rs. 2,532
Plan-525 Rs. 6,300 Rs. 5,909
Plan-725 Rs. 8,700 Rs. 8,160
Plan-1500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 16,883
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3)The new Voice Add on voice packs are intfroduced w.e.f 01/02/14

FMC: Rs.120/-, feature: - 350 minutes / 21000 sec local and STD any -net free for
minute pulse/sec pulse plans respectively.

FMC: Rs.61/-, feature: - Incoming call free in roaming.

All other terms and conditions will remain same.

This is for your kind information please. ﬁ

Dy. General Manager (BEIT),
SOUTH ZONE BILLING CENTRE, Trichy -1.

Copy to:

1. GM(NWO-CM), CMTS, Trichy

2. GM S&M TN/CH/AP/KT/KE —Kindly ensure to update the tariff revision in
respective circle intranet.
GM (WLL&WIMAX) TN/CH/AP/KT/KE
GM EB TN/CH/AP/KT/KE
DGM [Finance), CMTS, Trichy
DE (Biling) TN/DE (C&A) CH/AGM(Systems) Kerala/DE(Biling)
Ap/AGM(Customer care) Kar- Kindly create test account and verify
charging through proforma invoice in coordination with account team.
7. DE(Zonal OM),CMTS,Trichy.

Oy B

Endt:S&M-CM/163/Postpaid/13-14/51 dt @ Chennai 6 the 31.1.14

Forwarded to all Head of SSAs/DGM(CS)/DGM(Sales) for information and necessary action
please.

g
AGM (Mktg-I)
TN Circle
044-28290825,9444979827



